CIRCUIT NUMBER CODE PAGE E & 1 CIRCUIT NUMBER CODE PAGE E = I
NO. SYSTEM NO. SYSTEM NO. SYSTEM NO. SYSTEM
2 GRD BATTERY A TO GRD STUD 7 INTERIOR LTS-STEPWELL LTS 15 WIPER & WASHER SYSTEM 314 A/C & HEAT SYSTEM-PRESSURE SW
2 GRD BATTERY Al TO GRD STUD 8A INTERIOR LTS-AISLE & EMERG. LTS 15A ALARM & SIGNAL-DIF. OIL TEMP  31B A/C & HEAT SYSTEM-PRESSURE SW
2 GRD STARTER MOTOR TO GRD STUD 8B INTERIOR LTS-AISLE & EMERG. LTS 16 SPEEDOMETER SIGNAL (+) 31B WIPER & WASHER SYSTEM
2 FJP - GRD 9 INTERIOR LTS-ENGINE CPT 16T SPEED SW SIGNAL IN () 30 GALLEY SYSTEM
2 RJB - GRD 9 INTERIOR LTS-RR JCT BOX 17 EXTERIOR LTS-FLASHER UNIT 304 GALLEY SYSTEM
2 BJP - GRD 9 INTERIOR LTS-FR SERVICE CPT 176 EXTERIOR LTS-FLASHER UNIT 32B EXTERIOR LTS-BACK-UP
A RJB - GRD 9 INTERIOR LTS-FR SERVICE CPT 18 ETHER COLD START SYST. 32 EXTERIOR LTS-BACK-UP
A FR SERV JCT BOX - GRD IA INTERIOR LTS-FR JCT PANEL 20 SPEEDOMETER SIGNAL (-) 320 BACK -UP MONITOR
2B FJP - GRD 9E CHIME -PASSENGER & HOSTESS 20T SPEED SW SIGNAL IN (-) 32D BACK -UP ALARM
0B RJB - GRD 10 A/C & HEAT SYSTEM-LO PRES. 21 EXTERIOR LTS-DIRECTIONNAL LH  32M BACK -UP MONITOR
0B BOOSTER BLK TO GRD STUD 10 INTERIOR LTS-LUGGAGE CPT 214 EXTERIOR LTS-DIRECTIONNAL LH 34 A/C & HEAT SYSTEM-CONDENSER
OBE @V BATTERY MONITOR 10A INTERIOR LTS-LUGGAGE CPT 21B EXTERIOR LTS-DIRECTIONNAL LH 344 A/C & HEAT SYSTEM-CONDENSER
@C RJB - GRD 10A A/C AUXILIARY-CLUTCH 21H EXTERIOR LTS-HAZARD SIGNAL 34B A/C & HEAT SYSTEM-CONDENSER
S AMPLI - GRD 10B INTERIOR LTS-LUGGAGE CPT 23 EXTERIOR LTS-DIRECTIONNAL RH  34C A/C & HEAT SYSTEM-CONDENSER
@CR 24V DISC. SW RLY GRD SIGNAL 10C INTERIOR LTS-LUGGAGE CPT 23A EXTERIOR LTS-DIRECTIONNAL RH 34D A/C & HEAT SYSTEM-CONDENSER
@0S P4P BIGBD SW RLY GRD SIGNAL 10D INTERIOR LTS-LUGGAGE CPT 23B EXTERIOR LTS-DIRECTIONNAL RH  34E A/C & HEAT SYSTEM-CONDENSER
2D RJB - GRD 11 FR. DESTINATION SIGN 23E KNEELING-RH EXT. FLASHING LTS  34F A/C & HEAT SYSTEM-CONDENSER
oE RJB - GRD 114 FR. DESTINATION SIGN 23F KNEEL ING-RH EXT. FLASHING LTS  34G A/C & HEAT SYSTEM-CONDENSER
oF RJB - GRD 11B FR. DESTINATION SIGN 23H EXTERIOR LTS-HAZARD SIGNAL 34H A/C & HEAT SYSTEM-CONDENSER
oH FJP - GRD 11C FR. DESTINATION SIGN 24 BATTERY TO 24V CUT OUT RLY 34 A/C & HEAT SYSTEM-CONDENSER
oM BACK -UP MONITOR 110 FR. DESTINATION SIGN 244 BOOSTER TO 24V DISC SW 35 INTERIOR LTS-STEPWELL LTS
OMR 24V DISC. SW RLY GRD SIGNAL 11E FR. DESTINATION SIGN 244 RR JCT BOX 24V DISC SW 36 ENGINE BRAKE SYSTEM & RETARDER
@MS 24V DISC. SW RLY GRD SIGNAL 11K FR. DESTINATION SIGN 244 FR JCT PANEL 24V DISC SW 36A ENGINE BRAKE SYSTEM
oP RJB - GRD 11P FR. DESTINATION SIGN 24B FR JCT PANEL 24V DISC SW 36C ENGINE BRAKE SYSTEM-ABS CANCEL
R SOUND SYSTEM GRD 12 12V BATTERY TO JCT BLOCK 24BE  BATTERY MONITOR 37 LAVATORY -OCCUPIED LTS
25A FJB - BATTERY GRD-SOUND SYS. 12 12V VIDEQ SYSTEM 24C FR JCT PANEL 24V DISC SW 38 FUEL WATER FILTER
OSE FJB - BATTERY GRD-SOUND SYS. 124 FR JCT PANEL 12V DISC SW 24D FR & RR JCT PANEL 24V HOT WIRE 38 INTERIOR LTS-24V FLUORESCENT
OSF FJB - BATTERY GRD-SOUND SYS. 1264 RR JCT BOX 12V DISC SW 24DA  A/C & HEAT. SYS.-WATER PUMP 384 INTERIOR LTS-24V FLUORESCENT
252 RADIO - BATTERY GRD 12B FR JCT PANEL 12V DISC SW 24E 24V CUT OUT RLY TO 24V DIST. 38B INTERIOR LTS-24V FLUORESCENT
2S3 VIDEQO - BATTERY GRD 12BE 12V BATTERY MONITOR 24F FR JCT PANEL 24V DISC SW 38C INTERIOR LTS-24V FLUORESCENT
2SS SOUND SYSTEM - BATTERY GRD 12C RR JCT BOX 12V DISC SW 241 FR JCT PANEL 24V IGNITION 38E INTERIOR LTS-24V FLUORESCENT
@@SS ~ SOUND SYSTEM - BATTERY GRD 12D FR & RR JCT PANEL 12V HOT WIRE  24] RR JCT BOX 24V IGNITION 38F INTERIOR LTS-24V FLUORESCENT
0T FJP - GRD 12E FR JCT PANEL 12V DISC SW 2414  FR JCT PANEL 24V IGNITION 39 INTERIOR LTS-DRIVER'S LTS
o7 FR SERVICE CPT-GRD 12F RR JCT BOX 12V DISC SW 241B FR JCT PANEL 24V IGNITION 394 INTERIOR LTS-DRIVER'S LTS
oV FJP - GRD 126 FR JCT PANEL 12V DISC SW 24K FR JCT PANEL 24V DISC SW 39B INTERIOR LTS-DRIVER’S LTS
BVA GRD STUD TO BAT.EQUALIZER 121 FR JCT PANEL 12V IGNITION 24P FR JCT PANEL 24V DISC SW 44 EXTERIOR LTS-FOG
oW FJP - GRD 12IF  FR JCT PANEL 12V IGNITION 24R BATT. CPT TO START RLY 444 EXTERIOR LTS-FOG
oW WORLD TRANSM. VIM CHASSIS GRD 12IM BACK-UP MONITOR 24S RR JCT BOX 24V DISC Sw 448 EXTERIOR LTS-FOG
oWA PRE_HEAT WATER HEATER WEBASTO  12P FR & RR JCT PANEL 12V DISC SW 2451 24V BATTERY-SOUND SYSTEM 44C EXTERIOR LTS-FOG & HAZARD SW
oWB PRE_HEAT WATER HEATER WEBASTO  12P 12V VIDEQ SYSTEM 2452 24V BATTERY-SOUND SYSTEM 45 A/C & HEAT SYSTEM-DRIVER'S CTRL
oX RJB - GRD 125 12V BATTERY-SOUND SYSTEM RADIO  24S3 24V BATTERY-SOUND SYSTEM VIDEQ 45 A/C & HEAT SYSTEM-WATER VALVE
oY ABS SYSTEM-GRD 1254 12V BATTERY-SOUND SYSTEM 2454 24V BATTERY-SOUND SYSTEM VIDEO 454 A/C & HEAT SYSTEM-WATER VALVE
oY1 ABS SYSTEM-GRD 12SB 12V BATTERY-SOUND SYSTEM 24SB 24V BATTERY-SOUND SYSTEM 45B A/C & HEAT SYSTEM-WATER VALVE
2 A/C & HEAT SYSTEM-CONDENSER 125C 12V BATTERY-SOUND SYSTEM 24SS 24V BATTERY-SOUND SYSTEM 45E A/C & HEAT SYSTEM-BYPASS VALVE
2A A/C & HEAT SYSTEM-CONDENSER 12SE 12V BATTERY-SOUND SYSTEM 24T RR JCT BOX 24V DISC Sw 46 EXTERIOR LTS-MARKER
2C A/C & HEAT SYSTEM-CONDENSER 12SF 12V BATTERY-SOUND SYSTEM 24VA 24V BATTERY POST TO EQUALIZER 46A EXTERIOR LTS-MARKER
2D A/C & HEAT SYSTEM-CONDENSER 12SS 12V BATTERY-SOUND SYSTEM 24V 1 RR JCT BOX 24V IGNITION 46B EXTERIOR LTS-MARKER
2E A/C & HEAT SYSTEM-CONDENSER 1251 12V BATTERY-SOUND SYSTEM RADIO 24V IF FR JCT PANEL 24V IGNITION 46C EXTERIOR LTS-MARKER
3 A/C & HEAT SYSTEM-EVAPORATOR 1252 12V BATTERY-SOUND SYSTEM RADIO  24vD  FR & RR JCTY BOX 24V HOT WIRE 47 A/C & HEAT SYSTEM-DRIVER’S HTR
3A A/C & HEAT SYSTEM-EVAPORATOR 12T RR JCT BOX 12V DISC SW 24VF  FR JCT PANEL 24V DISC SWw 47 A/C & HEAT SYSTEM-FULL AIR
3B A/C & HEAT SYSTEM-EVAPORATOR  12VD  FR & RR JCT BOX 12V HOT WIRE 24VR RR JCT PANEL 24V DISC SW 48 INTERIOR LTS-STEPWELL LTS
4 CHIME -PASSENGER & HOSTESS 12v0 12v BATTERY POST TO EQUALIZER 24X 24V SPEED SW & KNEELING 51 INTERIOR LTS-READING LTS
4 CHIME -PASSENGER & HQOSTESS 12VF 12V FR JCT PANEL 25 12VAC GEN RLY ON SIGNAL 52 ALARM & SIGNAL-ELEC. HORN
4B CHIME -PASSENGER & HOSTESS 12VI  RR JCT BOX 12V IGNITION 256 NOT GENERATOR-WARNING LT 526 ALARM & SIGNAL-ELEC. HORN
4C CHIME -PASSENGER & HQOSTESS 12VR  RR JCT BOX 12V DISC SW 258 EXTERIOR LTS-DAYTIME RUN LTS 53 ALARM & SIGNAL-ELEC. HORN
4D CHIME -PASSENGER & HQOSTESS 12W 12V HOT WIRE DDEC 111 FEED 251 12VAC GEN RLY ON SIGNAL 538 WIREBRY¥ERASHER SYSTEM
4E CHIME -PASSENGER & HOSTESS 134 ALARM & SIGNAL-LO AIR PRIM, 27 LAVATORY -EMERGENCY BUZZER 53C WIPER & WASHER SYSTEM
5 INTERIOR LTS-EMERGENCY EXIT LTS 13B ALARM & SIGNAL-LO AIR SEC. 28 A/C & HEAT SYSTEM-WARNING LT  53E WIPER & WASHER SYSTEM
54 INTERIOR LTS-EMERGENCY EXIT LTS 14 LAVATORY -FLUSHING SW 29 A/C & HEAT SYSTEM-DRIVER'S HTR 53F WIPER & WASHER SYSTEM
5C INTERIOR LTS-EMERGENCY EXIT LTS 15 EXTERIOR LTS-MULTI FUNC LEVEL 294 A/C & HEAT SYSTEM-DRIVER'S HTR 53J WIPER & WASHER SYSTEM
6 INTERIOR LTS-AISLE LTS 15 ALARM & SIGNAL-DIF. OIL TEMP 29B A/C & HEAT SYSTEM-DRIVER'S HTR 54 SPARE -F. J.B. TO FR ROOF
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62B

63A
63B
63C
630
63E
63F
63H
63K
64

65A
668
67

67A
67B
67C
69

70

70A
70C
71

71B
71H
72A
72H
73

74

74A
74B
75

76

76C
76L
76M
76P
77H
77B

CIRCUIT NUMBER CODE

SYSTEM

EXTERIOR LTS-HI BEAM
TRANSM. OIL TEMP GAUGE
EXTERIOR LTS-HI BEAM

A/C & HEAT SYSTEM-WATER PUMP
EXTERIOR LTS-HI BEAM

A/C & HEAT SYSTEM-WATER PUMP
A/C & HEAT SYSTEM-WATER PUMP
PRE-HEAT WATER HEATER
PRE-HEAT WATER HEATER
PRE-HEAT WTR HTR PUMP
PRE-HEAT WATER HEATER
PRE-HEAT WATER HEATER
EXTERIOR LTS-LO BEAM
EXTERIOR LTS-LO BEAM
EXTERIOR LTS-LO BEAM
EXTERIOR LTS-LO BEAM

ENGINE BRAKE SYSTEM
EXTERIOR LTS-RR & FR ROOF GRD
EXTERIOR LTS-24V FEED SW
EXTERIOR LTS-HEAD SIGNAL
LAVATORY-OCCUPIED LTS
LAVATORY-OCCUPIED LTS
EXTERIOR LTS-CLEARANCE
EXTERIOR LTS-CLEARANCE
EXTERIOR LTS-CLEARANCE
EXTERIOR LTS-MARKER SIGNAL
EXTERIOR LTS-MARKER & TAIL
EXTERIOR LTS-CLEARANCE
EXTERIOR LTS-MARKER BLINKER
EXTERIOR LTS-TAIL

EXTERIOR LTS-TAIL
DIFFERENTIAL OIL TEMP GAUGE
PRE-HEAT WATER HEATER

RR JCT BOX 12V HOT WIRE

A/C & HEAT SYSTEM

A/C & HEAT SYSTEM

A/C & HEAT SYSTEM

A/C & HEAT SYSTEM

RR JCT BOX 24V HOT WIRE
INTERIOR LTS-HAT RACK LTS
INTERIOR LTS-HAT RACK LTS
INTERIOR LTS-HAT RACK LTS
A/C AUXILIARY-DASH SW

R J B OGRD-BACK UP ALARM
A/C AUXILIARY-DASH SW

A/C AUXILIARY-DASH SW

A/C AUXILIARY-DASH SW
LAVATORY -NIGHT LTS

INTERIOR LTS-READING LTS
INTERIOR LTS-READING LTS
INTERIOR LTS-READING LTS
INTERIOR LTS-READING LTS
FUEL TANK GAUGE

LOW FUEL LT

LOW FUEL LT

FUEL PRIME PUMP

FUEL PRIME PUMP

A/C & HEAT SYSTEM-CLUTCH
A/C AUXILIARY-LIG. SOL.

85
85A
858
85C
85C
86A
85Y
878
85X
86
85F
85W
88
89
92
9
9@
IPA
2B
92B
2B
98C
90E
I0F
91
I1A
I1B
I1B
91C
92
926
93
93A
94
44
95
I5A
9I5B
97
99
100
100A
100B
10@C
101
102
102
102

A/C AUXILIARY-LIQ. SOL.
A/C & HEAT SYSTEM-FAN CLUTCH
WORLD TRANSM-NEUTRAL SIGNAL GRD

EXTERIOR
EXTERIOR
EXTERIOR
EXTERIOR
EXTERIOR
EXTERIOR
EXTERIOR

LTS-STOP
LTS-STOP
LTS-STOP
LTS-STOP
LTS-STOP
LTS-STOP
LTS-STOP

Sw
SIGNAL
SIGNAL
LTS
RETARDER
LTS

LTS

ENGINE CTR-MAST KEY SW ACCES
ENGINE CTR-MAST KEY SW START
ENGINE CTR-MAST KEY SW START
ENGINE CTR-MAST KEY SW IGN
24V IGN DASH INSTRUMENTATION
24V TGN DASH INSTRUMENTATION
ENGINE CTR-24V IGNITION
PARKING BRAKE SWITCH

ENGINE CTR-STARTER SOL SIGN
ABS-WARNING LT
ENGINE CTR-24V IGNITION
ABS-24V IGN
ENGINE CTR-STARTER SOL SIGN
LO AIR SONALERT
ABS-24V IGN
ENGINE CTR-RR START SIGNAL
ENGINE CTR-RR START SIGNAL
A/C & HEAT SYSTEM-WATER PUMP
GALLEY SYSTEM
DIGITAL CLOCK
GALLEY SYSTEM
FR JCT PANEL 24V DISC Sw
ENGINE CTR-MAST KEY SW FEED
GALLEY SYSTEM
ALARM & SICNAL-FIRE DETECTOR
GALLEY SYSTEM
GALLEY SYSTEM
PARKING BRAKE SW SIGNAL
PARKING BRAKE SW SIGNAL
EXTERIOR LTS-RUN LTS CANCEL
DDEC III-FAST IDLE SIGNAL
PRE-HEAT WATER HEATER

BATTERY MONITOR-CHECK BALANCE
BATTERY MONITOR-CHECK BALANCE
BATTERY MONITOR-CHECK LO/HI
BATTERY MONITOR-CHECK LO/HI
HIGH BUOY SYSTEM
HIGH BUOY SYSTEM
ENGINE BRAKE & RETARDER SYSTEM
ENGINE BRAKE & RETARDER SYSTEM
ENGINE BRAKE & RETARDER SYSTEM
TACHOMETER (-)
A/C AUXILIARY-DASH SW

INTERIOR LTS-GENERAL LTS
INTERIOR LTS-GENERAL LTS
INTERIOR LTS-GENERAL LTS
INTERIOR LTS-GENERAL LTS

WORLD TRANSM-LO SIGNAL SOL. LO
A/C JCT BOX-24Vv DISC. SW

24V STARTER TO GENERATOR

WORLD TRANSM-SOL. GRD 1

CIRCUIT NUMBER CODE

SYSTEM

TRANSM-SOL. C3
TRANSM-S0L. FORWARD
TRANSM-RETARDER & SUMP
TRANSM-RETARDER & SUMP
TRANSM-OIL LEVEL HI
SYST-VOLTAGE REGUL. "F*
TRANSM-LOCKUP SOL. HI
WORLD TRANSM-REMOTE PWR WAKE UP
24V DISC Sw TO 24V SYSTEM
CHARG SYST-VOLTAGE REGUL.
WORLD TRANSM-RET. SOL. LO
ALARM & SIGNAL-WATER TEMP
WORLD TRANSM-LOCKUP SOL. LO
BATTERY GRD

WORLD TRANSM-SOL. Cb6

WORLD TRANSM-SPARE OUTPUT ()
ALARM & SIGNAL-OIL PRESS
WORLD TRANSM-REVERSE WARNING
WORLD TRANSM-SPARE OUTPUT (-)
INTERIOR LTS-DASH LT REGUL.
INTERIOR LTS-DASH LT

INTERIOR LTS-DASH LT REGUL.
INTERIOR LTS-DASH LT

ALARM & SIGNAL-TAG PRESS

DDEC III-COOLANT LEVEL

[} BII

WORLD TRANSM-DO NOT SHIFT SIGNAL

ALARM & SIGNAL-TAG PRESS
ALARM & SIGNAL - TAG PRESS
DOEC III-COOLANT LEVEL

WORLD TRANSM-DO NOT SHIFT SIGNAL
WORLD TRANSM-LO SIGNAL SOL. HI
A/C & HEAT SYSTEM-DRIVER’S HTR
A/C & HEAT SYSTEM-DRIVER’S HTR
A/C & HEAT SYSTEM-DRIVER’S HTR
WORLD TRANSM-SPARE INPUT (-)
ALARM & SICNAL-TRANSM OIL TEMP
ALARM & SICNAL-TRANSM OIL TEMP
WORLD TRANSM-SPARE INPUT (-+)
CHIME-HOSTESS & PASSENGER
WORLD TRANSM-ENG BRK INPUT (+)
CHIME -HOSTESS & PASSENGER
CHIME-HOSTESS & PASSENGER

12V HOT WIRE

WORLD TRANSM-SOL. Cl1

12V HOT WIRE

VIDEO SYSTEM

VIDEO SYSTEM

WORLD TRANSM-SOL. GRD 2

CIGAR LIGHTER

A/C & HEAT SYSTEM-DRIVER’S HTR
A/C & HEAT SYSTEM-FRESH AIR
WORLD TRANSM-SOL. GRD 4

WORLD TRANSM-NEUTRAL START
ALARM & SIGNAL-FIRE DETECTOR
ALARM & SIGNAL-FIRE DETECTOR
WORLD TRANSM-THROTTLE (HI)
LAVATORY -FAN

WORLD TRANSM-RETARDER INDICATOR
WORLD TRANSM-RETARDER INDICATOR
WORLD TRANSM-LUBE PRESS SW.
KNEELING SYSTEM

SYSTEM
KNEELING SYSTEM
KNEELING SYSTEM
KNEELING SYSTEM
KNEELING SYSTEM
KNEELING SYSTEM
WORLD TRANSM-RETARDER FEED SOL.
PRE-HEAT WATER HEATER
PRE-HEAT WATER HEATER
PRE-HEAT WATER HEATER
PRE-HEAT WATER HEATER
PRE-HEAT WATER HEATER
WORLD TRANSM-SOL. C2
PRE-HEAT WATER HEATER
PRE-HEAT WATER HEATER
PRE-HEAT WATER HEATER
PRE-HEAT WATER HEATER
PRE-HEAT WATER HEATER
PRE-HEAT WATER HEATER
PRE-HEAT WATER HEATER
PRE-HEAT WATER HEATER
WORLD TRANSM-SOL. CBH
PRE-HEAT WATER HEATER
PRE-HEAT WATER HEATER
PRE-HEAT WATER HEATER
WORLD TRANSM-SOL. GRD 3
A/C & HEAT SYSTEM-EVAPORATOR
A/C & HEAT SYSTEM-EVAPORATOR
24V DISC Sw TO FR JCT PANEL
WORLD TRANSM-SOL. C4
WORLD TRANSM-ENG BRK OUTPUT (-)
WORLD TRANSM-ENG BRK OUTPUT (-)
WORLD TRANSM-RET. ACTUATOR HI
GALLEY SYSTEM-CONTAINER RH
GALLEY SYSTEM-CONTAINER RH
WORLD TRANSM-RET. APPLY SOL. HI
GALLEY SYSTEM-CONTAINER RH
GALLEY SYSTEM-CONTAINER RH
WORLD TRANSM-ANALOG GRD
A/C AUXILIARY-FAN
A/C AUXILIARY-FAN
A/C AUXILIARY-COIL SENSING
WORLD TRANSM-RETARDER TEMP
WORLD TRANSM-RETARDER RES MOD
GALLEY SYSTEM-LAMP
WORLD TRANSM-ECU POWER
WORLD TRANSM-12V BATTERY
WORLD TRANSM-12V BATTERY
WORLD TRANSM-12V BATTERY
WORLD TRANSM-RETARDER
RR VIEW MIRROR
RR VIEW MIRROR
WORLD TRANSM-RETARDER TEMP
ABS SYSTEM
A/C AUXILIARY-FAN
ABS SYSTEM
A/C AUXILIARY-FAN
ABS SYSTEM
A/C AUXILIARY-FAN
WORLD TRANSM-OUTPUT SPEED HI
A/C AUXILIARY-FAN
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140
140
140
141
141
142
142
143
143A
143
143W
143X
144
144
144A
145
146
146
146W
146X
147
147
147
147A
148
148
149
149
149A
150
150
150
150A
151
151
151
152
153
153
154
155
155
156
156
156A
156C
156W
157
157
157A
1578B
157C
158
160
161
161B
162
163
164

CIRCUIT NUMBER CODE

SYSTEM

A/C AUXILIARY-SHUTTER

WORLD TRANSM-OUTPUT SPEED LO
ABS SYSTEM

ABS SYSTEM

WORLD TRANSM-ENGINE SPEED HI
WORLD TRANSM-SERIAL COM. A
ABS SYSTEM

ABS SYSTEM

ABS SYSTEM

WORLD TRANSM-ECU BATTERY GRD
WORLD TRANSM-BATTERY GRD
WORLD TRANSM-BATTERY GRD
WORLD TRANSM-ECU CHASSIS GRD
ABS SYSTEM

ABS SYSTEM

ABS SYSTEM

ABS SYSTEM

WORLD TRANSM-IGNITION SENSE
WORLD TRANSM-12V IGNITION
WORLD TRANSM-12V IGNITION
WORLD TRANSM-OIL TEMP

ABS SYSTEM

ETHER COLD START

ETHER COLD START

ABS SYSTEM

WORLD TRANSM-OUTPUT SPEED LO
WORLD TRANSM-TURBINE SPEED HI
ABS SYSTEM

ABS SYSTEM

ABS SYSTEM-SPARE

WORLD TRANSM-ENGINE SPEED LO
DDEC III-ECM BATTERY GRD
DDEC III-ECM BATTERY GRD
DDEC III-ECM BATTERY GRD
WORLD TRANSM-SERIAL COM. B
ABS SYSTEM-SPARE

ABS SYSTEM-SPARE

ABS SYSTEM

WORLD TRANSM-SPARE INPUT (-)
WORLD TRANSM-ABS RETARDER INPUT
WORLD TRANSM-SPARE INPUT (-)
ABS SYSTEM

WORLD TRANSM-THROTTLE POS.
ABS SYSTEM

ABS SYSTEM

ABS SYSTEM

ABS SYSTEM

WORLD TRANSM-SPEEDOMETER SIGNAL
ABS SYSTEM

ABS SYSTEM

ABS SYSTEM

ABS SYST. -CANCEL SEC. BRK
WORLD TRANSM-DIMMER

WORLD TRANSM-SER. INTERFACE (-)
WORLD TRANSM-SIGNAL GRD
WORLD TRANSM-SIGNAL GRD
WORLD TRANSM-PRESS. SW C3
WORLD TRANSM-RETARDER ENABLE
WORLD TRANSM-RET. ACTUATOR SIGN

PAGE E = 3
NO. SYSTEM
165 WORLD TRANSM-OIL LEVEL SIGNAL
168 WORLD TRANSM-SER. INTERFACE (-+)
170C LUGGAGE DOOR LOCK
1700 LUGGAGE DOOR LOCK
170E LUGGAGE DOOR LOCK
170F LUGGAGE DOOR LOCK
170G LUGGAGE DOOR LOCK
170H LUGGAGE DOOR LOCK
170J LUGGAGE DOOR LOCK
170L LUGGAGE DOOR LOCK
170M LUGGAGE DOOR LOCK
170N LUGGAGE DOOR LOCK
170P LUGGAGE DOOR LOCK
170R LUGGAGE DOOR LOCK
1705 LUGGAGE DOOR LOCK
170V LUGGAGE DOOR LOCK
170W LUGGAGE DOOR LOCK
170X LUGGAGE DOOR LOCK
170Y LUGGAGE DOOR LOCK
1707 LUGGAGE DOOR LOCK
182 PYROMETER
182A PYROMETER
197A FUEL WATER FILTER
1978B FUEL WATER FILTER
201 WORLD TRANSM-SPARE
202 WORLD TRANSM-SPARE
203 WORLD TRANSM-SPARE
204 WORLD TRANSM-SPARE
205 WORLD TRANSM-SPARE
206 WORLD TRANSM-SPARE
214 WORLD TRANSM-BACK UP SIGNAL
214A BACK UP SIGNAL
231 NEUTRAL SIGNAL GRD
240 DOEC IITI-ECM 12V FEEDING
241 DOEC III-ECM 12V FEEDING
251 PRODRIVER-12V HOT WIRE
290 FAN CLUTCH RADIATOR
291 FAN CLUTCH RADIATOR SPD 1
292 FAN CLUTCH RADIATOR SPD 2
417 DDEC IIT-LIMIT SPEED GOVERNOR
419 DOEC III-CHECK ENGINE LIGHT
439 DOEC III-12V ICGNITION
440 DOEC III-12V ICGNITION
440A DOEC III-12V ICGNITION
451 DDEC III-A/C FAN CLUTCH
505 DDEC I1I1-TACHOMETER DRIVE
509 DDEC III-STOP ENGINE LIGHT
510 DDEC III-FAST IDLE SIGNAL
524 DDEC IIT-ENGINE BRAKE DISABLE
525 DDEC III-FAST IDLE SIGNAL
528 DDEC III-STOP ENG. OVERRIDE
531 DOEC III-CRUISE CLUTCH RELEASE
541 DOEC III-CRUISE SET SW
543 DOEC III-CRUISE STOP SW CUT IN
544 DDEC III-CRUISE ON/OFF SWw
545 DOEC III-CRUISE RESUME SW
555 DOEC III-FAN CLUTCH SPEED=* 1
556 DDEC IIT-VEHICLE SPEED (+)
557 DDEC IITI-VEHICLE SPEED (-)

563
583
750
900
Q01
908
9le
952
953
953C
979

Al
A4
AD
AB
D1
D2
D3
D4
D5
D6
D7
D8
Gl
G2
G3
G4
G5
G6
G7
G8
J4
L1
L1
L1A
L1C
L2A
L2C
L8
L9
N1
N2
03
R1
R6
SH1
SH2
SH3
SP1
SP2
SP3
SP4
SP5
SP10
SP11

CIRCUIT NUMBER CODE

SYSTEM NO.
DOEC III-FAN CLUTCH SPEED=* 2 SP12
DOEC III-ENGINE BRAKE 4 CYL. SP13
PRODRIVER-ILLUMINATION LIGHT SP14
DDEC III-DATA LINK (+) SP15
DDEC III-DATA LINK (-) SP16
DDEC IIT-HYDRAULIC TRANSM. MOD. SP20
DDEC III-SENSOR SUPPLY (5VDC) SP21
DOEC III-SENSOR RETURN SP22
DDEC IIT-BATTERY GRD SP23
DDEC IIT-BATTERY GRD SP30
DDEC IIT-ENGINE BRAKE 2 CYL. SP31
A/C & HEAT SYSTEM-HI PRES. SP32
A/C & HEAT SYSTEM-LO PRES. SP33
A/C & HEAT SYSTEM-CONTROL SW SP34
A/C & HEAT SYSTEM-CONTROL SW SP35
A/C & HEAT SYSTEM-CONTROL SW SP57
SOUND SYSTEM-RH SPEAKER SPo60
SOUND SYSTEM-RH SPEAKER SPe1
SOUND SYSTEM-RH SPEAKER SPe2
SOUND SYSTEM-RH SPEAKER SP6e3
SOUND SYSTEM-RH SPEAKER SP6e9
SOUND SYSTEM-RH SPEAKER SP70
SOUND SYSTEM-RH SPEAKER V5
SOUND SYSTEM-RH SPEAKER V7
SOUND SYSTEM-LH SPEAKER

SOUND SYSTEM-LH SPEAKER

SOUND SYSTEM-LH SPEAKER

SOUND SYSTEM-LH SPEAKER

SOUND SYSTEM-LH SPEAKER

SOUND SYSTEM-LH SPEAKER

SOUND SYSTEM-LH SPEAKER

SOUND SYSTEM-LH SPEAKER

A/C & HEAT SYSTEM-DRIVER’S HTR

VIDEO SYSTEM- 116V

INTERIOR LTS-110V FLUORESCENT
INTERIOR LTS-110V FLUORESCENT
INTERIOR LTS-110V FLUORESCENT
INTERIOR LTS-110V FLUORESCENT
INTERIOR LTS-110V FLUORESCENT

ENG.BLK & WATER TANK-HAETER
ENG.BLK & WATER TANK-HAETER

VIDEO

SYSTEM-

110V

INTERIOR LTS-110V FLUORESCENT

A/C & HEAT SYSTEM-DRIVER’S HTR
A/C & HEAT SYSTEM-DRIVER’S HTR
A/C & HEAT SYSTEM-DRIVER’S HTR
SHIELD WIRE GRD

SHIELD WIRE GRD

SHIELD WIRE GRD

SPARE

SPARE

SPARE

SPARE

SPARE

SPARE

SPARE

SPARE
SPARE
SPARE
SPARE
SPARE
SPARE
SPARE
SPARE
SPARE
SPARE
SPARE
SPARE
SPARE
SPARE
SPARE
SPARE
SPARE
SPARE
SPARE
SPARE
SPARE
SPARE
A/C & HEAT SYSTEM-DRIVER’S HTR
A/C & HEAT SYSTEM-DRIVER’S HTR

PREVOST CAR inc.

| W I

< ING

J1IAG

=AM

INO':

DOB60O8B /2

P.E 3/3

REVISION
000




	d060872per016-1de3
	d060872per016-2de3
	d060872per016-3de3

